S E R I E S O F M E T E R I N G P U M P S
DUAL SEAL PLUNGERDUAL SEAL PLUNGER
• CORROSION RESISTANT
• SIMPLE MAINTENANCE
• EASE OF INSTALLATION
• REPLACES OUR
W&D SERIES PUMP
• PNEUMATIC OPERATION

CONTROLLER
7 8
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PLUNGER MATERIAL SELECTION
The materials available vary in hardness and chemical compatibility. We offer three materials based on our many years of industry experi-
ence with various chemicals. Hardness is a key property when selecting the proper plunger material. Our experience has shown that the
harder plunger materials not only provide longer plunger life, they also provide greater seal life. A hard  plunger is a must when pumping
a chemical that is prone to crystallization or if the chemical is contaminated. Of course both of the above conditions will affect seal life.
Below is a table that compares the chemical compatibility and hardness properties of each material.
DESIGNATION    MATERIAL HARDNESS    CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITYDESIGNATION    MATERIAL HARDNESS    CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITY
CR    Ceramic
Between Sapphire and Diamond  Excellent Chemical Inertness in
on the Mohs’ Scale      all Acids, Bases, Solvents
A 17-4 ph 40 Rc
General Corrosion-resistant
Stainless Steel
Limited Acid Resistance
B 316 SS 28 Rc
Excellent Corrosion-resistant
Stainless Steel
Limited Acid Resistance
We recommend the use of ceramic because of its extreme hardness and excellent chemical inertness.
SEAL MATERIAL SELECTION
Tough material with excellent wear resistance. Excellent
chemical inertness. Good for all types of chemicals, acids,
bases or solvents. Recommended for use with the harder
ceramic plunger and higher pressures.
Tough material with excellent wear resistance. Excellent
chemical inertness. Good for all types of chemicals, acids,
bases or solvents.
Tough material with excellent  wear resistance. Good for water
and alcohol based chemicals. Not recommended for solvents.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Broad chemical
compatibility but its not to be used with ethyl or methyl
alcohols. Suggested only for hard to seal fluids in low
pressure applications when PE or TC will not seal.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Limited chemical com-
patibility. Used mainly in Methanol pumping at low pressure.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Excellent chemical
compatibility. Used when Viton® is not compatible and PE or TC
will not seal.
Material has very good abrasion resistance. Excellent chemi-
cal resistance to phosphate esters, good to excellent to mild
acids, alkalis, silicone oils and greases, ketones and alcohols.
Not recommended for petroleum oils or di-esters.
SEAL      TEMP    SUGGESTED
MATERIAL TYPE    RANGE     PRESSURE  RANGE COMMENTS
SEAL      TEMP    SUGGESTED
MATERIAL TYPE    RANGE     PRESSURE  RANGE COMMENTS
TG Mechanical -30 to 180°F 3,000 to 10,000 psi
Teflon® (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 207 to 690 bar
Graphite (High Pressure)
TC Mechanical -30 to 180°F 750 to 9,000 psi
Teflon® (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 51.7 to 620 bar
Composite (Low Pressure)
PE Mechanical -30 to 180°F 750 to 3,000 psi
UHMW (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 51.7 to 207 bar
Polyethylene
V O-ring -10 to 200°F 100 to 750 psi
Viton® -23 to 93°C 6.9 to 52 bar

CRP1000V800 1 8
7 8
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PLUNGER MATERIAL SELECTION
The materials available vary in hardness and chemical compatibility. We offer three materials based on our many years of industry experi-
ence with various chemicals. Hardness is a key property when selecting the proper plunger material. Our experience has shown that the
harder plunger materials not only provide longer plunger life, they also provide greater seal life. A hard  plunger is a must when pumping
a chemical that is prone to crystallization or if the chemical is contaminated. Of course both of the above conditions will affect seal life.
Below is a table that compares the chemical compatibility and hardness properties of each material.
DESIGNATION    MATERIAL HARDNESS    CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITYDESIGNATION    MATERIAL HARDNESS    CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITY
CR    Ceramic
Between Sapphire and Diamond  Excellent Chemical Inertness in
on the Mohs’ Scale      all Acids, Bases, Solvents
A 17-4 ph 40 Rc
General Corrosion-resistant
Stainless Steel
Limited Acid Resistance
B 316 SS 28 Rc
Excellent Corrosion-resistant
Stainless Steel
Limited Acid Resistance
We recommend the use of ceramic because of its extreme hardness and excellent chemical inertness.
SEAL MATERIAL SELECTION
Tough material with excellent wear resistance. Excellent
chemical inertness. Good for all types of chemicals, acids,
bases or solvents. Recommended for use with the harder
ceramic plunger and higher pressures.
Tough material with excellent wear resistance. Excellent
chemical inertness. Good for all types of chemicals, acids,
bases or solvents.
Tough material with excellent  wear resistance. Good for water
and alcohol based chemicals. Not recommended for solvents.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Broad chemical
compatibility but its not to be used with ethyl or methyl
alcohols. Suggested only for hard to seal fluids in low
pressure applications when PE or TC will not seal.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Limited chemical com-
patibility. Used mainly in Methanol pumping at low pressure.
Soft material with fair wear resistance. Excellent chemical
compatibility. Used when Viton® is not compatible and PE or TC
will not seal.
Material has very good abrasion resistance. Excellent chemi-
cal resistance to phosphate esters, good to excellent to mild
acids, alkalis, silicone oils and greases, ketones and alcohols.
Not recommended for petroleum oils or di-esters.
SEAL      TEMP    SUGGESTED
MATERIAL TYPE    RANGE     PRESSURE  RANGE COMMENTS
SEAL      TEMP    SUGGESTED
MATERIAL TYPE    RANGE     PRESSURE  RANGE COMMENTS
TG Mechanical -30 to 180°F 3,000 to 10,000 psi
Teflon® (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 207 to 690 bar
Graphite (High Pressure)
TC Mechanical -30 to 180°F 750 to 9,000 psi
Teflon® (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 51.7 to 620 bar
Composite (Low Pressure)
PE Mechanical -30 to 180°F 750 to 3,000 psi
UHMW (Spring Loaded) -34 to 82°C 51.7 to 207 bar
Polyethylene
V O-ring -10 to 200°F 100 to 750 psi
Viton® -23 to 93°C 6.9 to 52 bar